Edgar Filing: BNP RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

BNP RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES INC

Form 8-K May 18, 2005

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of rep	ort (Date of earlie	st event r	eported)	May 17,	2005	
	BNP RE	SIDENTIAL	PROPERTIES,	INC.		
	(Exact Name of Re	 gistrant a	s Specified	in Its Ch	arter)	
М	aryland		1-9496		56-157	4675
	ther Jurisdiction orporation)	(Commiss	ion File Numl	•	(I.R.S. Endentificat	
	301 S. College Stre Charlotte, Nort				28202	
(Ad	dress of Principal	Executive	Offices)		(Zip Co	de)
Registrant'	s telephone number,	including	area code	(704)	944-0100	
		N	/A			
(Former Name or Form	er Address	, if Changed	Since La	st Report)
simultaneou	eck the appropriate sly satisfy the fil rovisions (see Gene	ing obliga	tion of the	registran [.]		
	Written communicat Act (17 CFR 230.42		ant to Rule	425 under	the Secu	rities
	Soliciting materia Act (17 CFR 240.14	-	to Rule 14a	-12 under	the Exch	ange
	Pre-commencement c the Exchange Act (_	to Rule	14d-2(b) 1	under
	Pre-commencement c the Exchange Act (-	to Rule	13e-4(c) 1	under
				Total num	mber of pa	ages: 3

Item. 8.01 Other Events.

Edgar Filing: BNP RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

Effective May 17, 2005, BNP Residential Properties completed the refinance of Chason Ridge Apartments. We issued a \$15.5 million fixed-rate note payable, secured by a deed of trust and assignment of rents of Chason Ridge Apartments. This loan provides for interest at 5.21%, with interest only payments during the first three years. We applied \$11.5 million of the proceeds to retire an \$11.5 million variable-rate note payable.

On May 17, 2005, we issued a press release announcing and describing this transaction. A copy of this press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

The information included under Item 9.01 in this Current Report on Form 8-K (including Exhibit 99.1) shall not be deemed "filed" with the Securities and Exchange Commission or incorporated by reference in any registration statement filed by us under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

- (c) Exhibits
- 99.1 Press release dated May 17, 2005, issued by BNP Residential Properties, Inc.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

BNP Residential Properties, Inc. (Registrant)

May 18, 2005

/s/ Pamela B. Bruno

Pamela B. Bruno Vice President, Treasurer and Chief Accounting Officer